He asked about the cost so he could pay that. The commissioners agreed to allow the 
individual to lease the extra 0.4 acres of land at no extra charge. 

Cammie Heaton shared with the commissioners the WIC audit concluded on Wednesday and went 
well. She stated there were one hundred forty-five (145) active families and now there are one 
hundred sixty-two (162) for Stevens and Morton Counties. Cammie and Brittney went to the 
school in Rolla and screened forty (40) kids bringing in $1,200.00. Cammie is in the process of 

writing a plan for PHEP for approval. In the lab, the Trane chiller is working correctly, but the